
 

Revised 12/13/18 
 

2018 - 2019 
HIGH SCHOOL & GIBBONS School 

 Grades 7 thru 12 

Bus # 1 
7:36 am  1st Stop SOUTH ST @ RUGGLES POND RD 
7:36 am  2 WARREN ST 
7:37 am  12 WARREN ST 
7:37 am  19 WARREN ST 
7:38 am                  30 WARREN ST 
7:38 am  35 WARREN ST 
7:39 am  51 WARREN ST 
7:39 am  WARREN ST @ BERTIS ADAMS WAY 
7:40 am  BERTIS ADAMS WAY @ OLDE CONNECTICUT PATH 
7:40 am  15 BERTIS ADAMS WAY 
7:41 am  11 GABLE RIDGE RD 
7:42 am  2 GABLE RIDGE RD 
7:43 am  47 UPTON RD 
7:44 am  36 UPTON RD 
7:44 am  26 UPTON RD 
7:45 am  24 UPTON RD 
7:50 am  HIGH SCHOOL 
7:56 am  GIBBONS SCHOOL 

 

 

Bus # 2 
7:26 am   1st Stop    42 ARCH ST 
7:27 am  54 ARCH ST 
7:28 am    FISHER ST @ BEETON PATH 
7:28 am  FISHER ST @ NICHOLS TERRACE 
7:28 am  143 FISHER ST 
7:30 am  FISHER ST @ CHARLESTOWN MEADOW APTS 
7:40 am  PARC WESTBOROUGH APTS 
7:48 am  59A FISHER ST 
7:48 am                  FISHER ST @ KIMBALL RD 
7:50 am  GIBBONS SCHOOL 
7:57 am  HIGH SCHOOL 

 

 



 

Bus # 3 
7:34 am 1st Stop 8 MILL RD 
7:35 am  25 MILL RD 
7:35 am  48 MILL RD 
7:36 am  MILL RD @ KIMBALL RD 
7:37 am  FISHER ST @ WHIPPLETREE LN 
7:38 am  FISHER ST @ ASSABET DR 
7:41 am  45 MAYNARD ST 
7:42 am  34 MAYNARD ST 
7:42 am  MAYNARD ST @ MOHAWK DR 
7:43 am  25 MAYNARD ST 
7:43 am  MAYNARD ST @ LYDIA 'S PATH 
7:44 am  6 MAYNARD ST 
7:45 am  123/124 MILK ST 
7:46 am  MILK ST @ ROBIN RD 
7:48 am  PARK ST @ TREETOP PARK 
7:49 am  11 PARK ST 
7:52 am  GIBBONS SCHOOL 
8:00 am  HIGH SCHOOL 

 

Bus # 4 
7:30 am  1st Stop SPRING RD @ CROWNRIDGE RD (both ends) 
7:31 am  5/7 SPRING ROAD 
7:31 am  SPRING RD @ LEE ANN CIRCLE 
7:32 am  SPRING RD @ LACKEY ST 
7:34 am  15 LACKEY ST 
7:35 am  37 LACKEY ST 
7:35 am  43 LACKEY ST 
7:35 am  45 LACKEY ST 
7:36 am  51 LACKEY ST 
7:37 am  LACKEY ST @ STRATTON DR 
7:38 am  PHYLMOR DR @ CROSSMAN AVE 
7:39 am  UPTON ROAD @ CROSSMAN AVE (for 141/145 Upton Rd) 

7:40 am  134 UPTON RD 
7:40 am  127/128 UPTON RD 
7:41 am  116 UPTON RD 
7:41 am  112 UPTON RD 
7:45 am  102 SOUTH ST 
7:46 am  SOUTH ST @ BEACH ST 
7:46 am  SOUTH ST @ COTTAGE ST 
7:48 am  GIBBONS SCHOOL 
7:54 am  HIGH SCHOOL 

 



 

Bus # 5 
7:40 am   1st Stop E MAIN ST @ LYONS ST 
7:44 am  197 E MAIN ST 
7:44 am  222 E MAIN ST 
7:44 am  230 E MAIN ST 
7:44 am  JACOB AMSDEN @ WARBURTON LN 
7:45 am  17 JACOB AMSDEN RD 
7:45 am  JACOB AMSDEN RD @ SAMUEL HARRINGTON RD 
7:45 am  JACOB AMSDEN RD @ THOMAS NEWTON DR 
7:46 am  16 THOMAS NEWTON DR 
7:46 am  9 THOMAS NEWTON DR 
7:49 am  E MAIN ST @ STEVEN RD 
7:57 am  HIGH SCHOOL 
8:05 am  GIBBONS SCHOOL 
 

Bus # 6 

7:41 am   1st Stop PARK VILLAGE APTS.  (bike rack back lot) 
7:43 am    E MAIN ST @ GRANGER RD 
7:43 am  E MAIN ST @ ZAARA DR 
7:45 am  HILLCREST DR @ BRADY RD 
7:46 am  BRADY RD @ BRADY RD EXT 
7:51 am  HIGH SCHOOL 
7:57 am  GIBBONS SCHOOL 
 

Bus # 7 
7:36 am 1st Stop MILK ST@LAWTONS WAY 
7:39 am  216 MILK ST 
7:39 am  212 MILK ST 
7:40 am  MILK ST @ POWDER HILL WAY 
7:41 am  200 MILK ST  
7:41 am  198 MILK ST  
7:42 am  MILK ST @ NAUSET DR 
7:43 am  34 CHAUNCY ST 
7:45 am                  26 OAK ST @ MOBILE HOME PARK 
7:48 am  CARLTON GARDEN APTS / FAIRVIEW RD 
7:52 am  GIBBONS SCHOOL 
7:58 am  HIGH SCHOOL 
 

Bus # 8 
7:32 am   1st Stop  BYARD LN @ DAVID WAY 
7:33 am  BYARD LN @ BYARD LN 
7:34 am  3 BRICKYARD LN 
7:35 am  6 WACHUSETT VIEW DR 



 

7:36 am  WACHUSETT VIEW DR @ GALE MEADOW WAY 
7:37 am  23 WACHUSETT VIEW DR 
7:40 am                  64B HASKELL ST 
7:41 am  78 LYMAN ST 
7:43 am  ENDICOTT DRIVE @ CANFIELD STREET 
7:53 am  GIBBONS SCHOOL 
7:59 am  HIGH SCHOOL 
 

 

Bus # 9 
7:32 am   1st Stop E MAIN ST @ BAKERS WAY 
7:33am    E MAIN ST @ ROGERS RD 
7:34 am  FLANDERS RD @ SAMSON DR 
7:34 am  66 FLANDERS RD 
7:35 am   225 FLANDERS ROAD 
7:36 am                  227 FLANDERS ROAD 
7:40 am  HOMESTEAD BLVD@ CLUBHOUSE 
7:42 am  5 WASHINGTON ST 
7:56 am  HIGH SCHOOL 
8:03 am  GIBBONS SCHOOL 
 

Bus # 10   
7:36 am  1st Stop 5 UPTON ROAD 
7:37 am   MORSE ST@PICCADILLY WAY 
7:39 am  41 MORSE ST 
7:39 am  38 MORSE ST 
7:40 am  63 PICCADILLY WAY 
7:40 am  46 PICCADILLY WAY 
7:41am  53 PICCADILLY WAY 
7:41 am  PICCADILLY WAY @ GRINDSTONE CT 
7:42 am  PICCADILLY WAY @ SAWMILL DR 
7:47 am  30 BELKNAP ST 
7:48 am  27 BELKNAP ST 
7:48 am  25 BELKNAP ST 
7:48 am  23 BELKNAP ST 
7:49 am  19 BELKNAP ST 
7:50 am  13 BELKNAP ST 
7:50 am  12 BELKNAP ST 
7:51 am  81 HOPKINTON RD 
7:54 am  HIGH SCHOOL Auditorium 
8:01 am  GIBBONS SCHOOL 
 

 



 

Bus # 11 
7:38 am   1st Stop 45 FLANDERS RD 
7:38 am  47 FLANDERS RD 
7:38 am  49 FLANDERS RD 
7:39 am  52 FLANDERS RD 
7:39 am  59 FLANDERS RD 
7:40am  66 FLANDERS RD 
7:41 am  BUTTERFIELD DR @ ROCKLAWN RD 
7:44 am    WINDSOR RIDGE DR APTS @ TENNIS COURTS 
7:52 am  HIGH SCHOOL 
8:00 am  GIBBONS SCHOOL 
 

Bus # 12 
7:46 am  1st Stop 295 FOUNTAINHEAD APTS  
7:50 am  GIBBONS SCHOOL 
7:57 am  HIGH SCHOOL 
 

Bus # 13 
7:27 am   1st Stop 4 ELI WHITNEY ST 
7:28 am    17 ELI WHITNEY ST 
7:28 am  23 ELI WHITNEY ST 
7:29 am  ELI WHITNEY ST @ BREEN RD 
7:31 am  108 RUGGLES ST 
7:34 am  6 ARROWHEAD LN 
7:34 am  71 CHESTNUT ST  
7:35 am  35/33 CHESTNUT ST 
7:36 am  31 CHESTNUT ST 
7:37 am  27 CHESTNUT ST 
7:37 am  CHESTNUT ST @ JENNINGS RD (for Gibbons Students) 
7:38 am  JENNINGS RD @ HARVEY LN  (for Gibbons Students) 
7:39 am  W END AVE @ ONEIL DR  (for Gibbons Students) 
7:40 am  HIGH SCHOOL 
7:46 am  GIBBONS SCHOOL 
 

Bus # 14 
7:40 am   1st Stop WESTBORO VILLAGE @ CLUB HOUSE 
7:43 am  WESTBORO VILLAGE @ TRELLIS/MEETING PARK PLACE 
7:47 am  GIBBONS SCHOOL 
7:52 am  HIGH SCHOOL 
 

Bus # 15 
7:40 am   1st Stop 179 RUGGLES ST 



 

7:41 am  RUGGLES ST @ COOK ST 
7:42 am  198 RUGGLES ST 
7:43 am  203 RUGGLES ST 
7:44 am  7 LONG DR 
7:44 am  14 LONG DR 
7:45 am  30 LONG DR 
7:46 am  LONG DR @ REED AVE 
7:47 am  LONG DR @ COOK ST 
7:48 am  22 COOK ST 
7:50 am  RUGGLES ST @ GARFIELD DR 
7:51 am  HIGH SCHOOL Auditorium 
7:57 am  GIBBONS SCHOOL 
 

Bus # 16 
7:26 am   1st Stop OLDE HICKORY PATH @ MILL POND ACCESS 
7:27 am  OLDE HICKORY PATH @ WHISPERING PINE DR 
7:28 am  3 WHISPERING PINE DR 
7:29 am  NOURSE ST @ OLDE STONEBRIDGE PATH 
7:30 am  36 NOURSE ST 
7:31 am  5/6  CAPT SAMUEL FORBUSH RD 
7:31 am  CAPT SAMUEL FORBUSH RD @ MCTAGGART ST 
7:32 am  MCTAGGART ST @ HEYWOOD DR 
7:33 am  209 W MAIN ST 
7:34 am  215 W MAIN ST 
7:34 am  234 W MAIN ST 
7:38 am  WEST MAIN ST @ LARSEN MEADOW RD 
7:39 am  184 W MAIN ST 
7:39 am  199 W MAIN ST 
7:41 am  163 W MAIN ST 
7:42 am  153/154 W MAIN ST 
7:43 am  HIGH SCHOOL 
7:50 am  GIBBONS SCHOOL 
 

Bus # 17 
7:38 am   1st Stop BOWMAN ST@SANDRA POND RD 
7:39 am  BOWMAN ST @ OLDE COACH RD 
7:39 am  41 BOWMAN ST 
7:40 am  23 BOWMAN ST 
7:40 am  BOWMAN LN @ OLDE COACH RD 

7:41 am  REV THOMAS HOOKER@OLDEMEETINGHOUSE(both ends) 
7:41 am  6 REV. THOMAS HOOKER 
7:42 am  12 REV. THOMAS HOOKER 
7:42 am  18 REV. THOMAS HOOKER 
7:43 am  3 BOWMAN ST 



 

7:44 am  153 RUGGLES ST 
7:44 am  141 RUGGLES ST 
7:46 am  RUGGLES @ VALLEY BROOK 
7:46 am  95 RUGGLES ST 
7:49 am  HIGH SCHOOL Auditorium 
7:57 am  GIBBONS SCHOOL 
 
 

Bus # 18 
7:35 am   1st Stop 37 OLD NOURSE ST 
7:38 am  ANDREWS ST @ MATHIEU DR 
7:39 am  MATHIEU DR @ MAILBOXES 
7:40 am  OLD NOURSE ST @ BROOK WAY 
7:40 am  10 OLD COLONY DRIVE 
7:41 am  OLD COLONY DR @ HERON WAY 
7:43 am  DANE WAY @ WESTMINSTER WAY 
7:45 am  12 WARD LANE 
7:48 am  HIGH SCHOOL 
7:55 am  GIBBONS SCHOOL 
 
 

Bus # 19 
7:25 am  1st Stop GLEN ST @ NOURSE ST 
7:26 am  93 NOURSE ST 
7:27 am  101 NOURSE ST  
7:28 am  5 GLEN ST 
7:29 am  18 GLEN ST 
7:30 am  27 GLEN ST 
7:32 am  ARCH ST@HYDER ST 
7:33 am  ARCH ST @ ERIC/ PRESERVATION 
7:35 am  20 ARCH ST 
7:36 am  GLEN ST @ JASPER ST EXT 
7:39 am  NOURSE ST @ BREWER DR (both ends) 
7:40 am  14 NOURSE ST 
7:45 am  GIBBONS SCHOOL 
7:50 am  HIGH SCHOOL 
 

Bus # 20 
7:34 am  1st Stop  153 / 147 RUGGLES ST 
7:39 am  WAYSIDE RD @ EDGEWOOD RD  
7:40 am  WAYSIDE RD @ LONGFELLOW RD 
7:41 am  28 WAYSIDE RD 
7:41 am  WAYSIDE RD @ WOODCREST RD (both ends) 
7:43 am  23 BOWMAN ST 



 

7:43 am   52 BOWMAN ST 
7:44 am  47 BOWMAN ST 
7:44 am  93 BOWMAN ST 
7:49 am  HIGH SCHOOL 
7:57 am  GIBBONS SCHOOL 
 

Bus # 21 
7:33 am   1st Stop 2 QUICK FARM RD 
7:36 am  8 ORCHARD HILL DR  
7:38 am  86 ADAMS ST 
7:38 am  88 ADAMS ST 
7:39 am  90 ADAMS ST 
7:39 am  98 ADAMS ST 
7:40 am  109 ADAMS ST 
7:40 am  115 ADAMS ST 
7:41 am  ADAMS ST @ PRIMROSE LN 
7:42 am  218 RUGGLES ST 
7:45 am  DEERSLAYER LN @ BUCKSKIN DR 
7:47 am  37 MT PLEASANT ST 
7:47 am  MT PLEASANT ST @ EDMUND BRIGHAM WAY 
7:48 am                  20 MT PLEASANT ST 
7:53 am  HIGH SCHOOL 
8:00 am  GIBBONS SCHOOL 
 

Bus # 22 
7:36 am  1st Stop 6 ADAMS ST 
7:37 am  20 ADAMS ST 
7:37 am  29/36 ADAMS STREET 
7:38 am  ADAMS ST @ ISAAC MILLER RD 
7:39 am  57 ADAMS STREET 
7:39 am  67 ADAMS STREET 
7:40 am  76 ADAMS STREET 
7:40 am  78 NASH STREET 
7:41 am  5 NASH ST 
7:41 am  10 NASH ST 
7:42 am  15 NASH STREET 
7:43 am  HARVEST WAY @ APPLESEED DR 
7:44 am  APPLESEED DR @ EDEN CIR 
7:44 am  APPLESEED DR@CIDER CIR 
7:52 am  HIGH SCHOOL 
8:00 am  GIBBONS SCHOOL 
 

Bus # 23 
7:28 am   1st Stop  W MAIN ST @ JASPER ST 



 

7:29 am  W MAIN ST @ KENDALL DR 
7:30 am  256 W MAIN ST 
7:30 am  W MAIN ST @ KAY ST 
7:32 am  242 W MAIN ST 
7:38 am  PARTRIDGE RD @ ROSEWOOD PL 
7:40 am OLDHAM DR @ DENFELD DR 
7:41 am  WHEELER RD @ DENFELD DR 
7:42 am  BIRCH RD @ OVERLOOK DR 
7:43 am  OVERLOOK DR @ JOANNE DR 
7:45 am  HIGH SCHOOL 
7:52 am  GIBBONS SCHOOL 
 

 

MINIBUS#    MB1   
7:42 am   1st Stop LONGMEADOW RD @ HUNDREDS RD 
7:43 am  HUNDREDS @ SHERBURNE RD 
7:44 am  HUNDREDS RD @ JEFFERSON RD 
7:45 am  9  NOTTINGHAM RD 
7:46 am  12 LONGMEADOW RD 
7:50 am   3 SUMMER STREET (for 16 E.Main St.) 

7:51 am  HIGH SCHOOL   front of school 
7:58 am  GIBBONS SCHOOL 

 

MINIBUS#    MB2   
7:45 am  1st Stop      235 EAST MAIN ST 
7:45 am  241 EAST MAIN ST 
7:46 am  247 EAST MAIN ST 
7:47 am  19 SMITH ST 
7:47 am  14 SMITH ST 
7:48 am  4 SMITH ST 
7:50 am  DOHERTY RD @ WALKER ST 
7:52 am  218 EAST MAIN STREET 
7:53 am                  180 EAST MAIN ST (Ext.Stay) 
8:00 am  HIGH SCHOOL   front of school 
8:05am  GIBBONS SCHOOL 
 
 

MINIBUS#    MB3   
7:45 am 1st Stop     27 Lyman Street 
7:48 am  K OF C for MAYBERRY DR /WILLOW ST /WATER ST 
7:53 am  HIGH SCHOOL   front of school 
7:58 am  GIBBONS SCHOOL 
 


